

Misc no. 1930/25
Kewal Krishan Vs Sanjay Panwar

18.12.2025

Vide circular no. 47085-47136/F2(9)/Judl./North/RC/2025 dated 17.12.2025, this court is permitted to hold the court through virtual mode today with the option to hold the same physically, if desired.

Vide this circular no.02/RG/DHC/2025 dated 15.12.2025, members of Bar / Parties may avail hybrid mode of appearance through VC.

Present : Ms. Mansi Asija, Ld. Counsel for applicant, through VC.

Put up with main case file on 27.01.2026.

(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
18.12.2025 (jy)