

**17 MISC DJ 1930/25 KEWAL KRISHAN Vs. SANJAY PANWAR
09.03.2026.**

Present :- Mr. Bharat Bagga, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Submitting the physical file on record, it is submitted that vide the application, order dated 02.12.2025 is prayed to be recalled and time is sought to make further submissions. Accordingly, adjourned for **20.04.2026.**

**(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
09.03.2026(amt)**