

**18 MISC DJ 1930/25 KEWAL KRISHAN Vs. SANJAY PANWAR
01.08.2026.**

Present: Mr. Bhavneet Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for applicant.

Further time is sought to file certified copies of documents as relied upon by the plaintiff. Accordingly, case is adjourned for further proceedings for **17.10.2026**.

**(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
01.08.2026(amt)**